reviewing our applications and granting approvals.

...continued from previous page.

Size: 32.9x50cm

Continued on next page...

Additional Information for Investors

1. The Company has not undertaken a pre-IPO placement and Promoters or members of Promoter Group have not undertaken any transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share
capital of the Company from the DRHP till date.

2. The aggregate shareholding pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding, of each of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and additional top 10 shareholders (apart from our Promoters) as on the date of
this advertisement and post-Issue shareholding as at allotment is set forth below:

 Pre-Issue as at the date of Post-Issue shareholding^

 Sr the price band advertisement At the lower end of the price band (` 140) At the upper end of the price band (` 150)

 No Shareholders Number of Equity Percentage of Number of Equity Percentage of Number of Equity Percentage of
   Shares of face value pre-Issue Equity Shares of face value post-Issue Equity Shares of face value post –Issue Equity
   of `1 each Share capital (%) of `1 each Share capital (%) of `1 each Share capital (%)

  Promoters

 1 Anand Kamalnayan Pandit   351,999,980  80.75 351,999,980  71.47   351,999,980  72.02

 2 Roopa Anand Pandit   10,020  Negligible 10,020 Negligible   10,020 Negligible

 3 Ashka Anand Pandit   10,000  Negligible 10,000 Negligible   10,000 Negligible

  Sub Total (A)   352,020,000  80.76 352,020,000  71.48   352,020,000  72.03

  Members of the Promoter Group

 4 Rudratej Anand Pandit   10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible   10,000 Negligible

 5 Aishwarya Anand Pandit   10,000 Negligible 10,000 Negligible   10,000  Negligible

 6 Ashka Pandit Family Trust   16,006,000  3.67   16,006,000  3.25   16,006,000  3.28

 7 Aishwarya Pandit Family Trust   16,006,000  3.67   16,006,000  3.25   16,006,000  3.28

 8 Rudratej Pandit Family Trust   16,006,000  3.67   16,006,000  3.25   16,006,000  3.28

 9 RPAP Family Trust   6,000 Negligible 6,000 Negligible 6,000 Negligible

 10 Dimple Dalia   6,600 Negligible 6,600 Negligible 6,600 Negligible

   Sub Total (B)   48,050,600  11.02   48,050,600  9.76   48,050,600  9.83

   Top 10 Shareholders (other than Promoters)

 11 Vishal Virendra Devgan   3,833,300  0.88   3,833,300  0.78   3,833,300  0.78

 12 Ashish Kacholia   3,666,500  0.84   3,666,500  0.74   3,666,500  0.75

 13 RBA Finance and Investment Company   3,333,300  0.76   3,333,300  0.68   3,333,300  0.68

 14 Vijay Thakordas Thakkar   1,666,600  0.38   1,666,600  0.34   1,666,600  0.34

 15 Astorne Capital VCC - Arven   1,656,253  0.38   1,656,253  0.34   1,656,253  0.34

 16 Dovetail Global Fund PCC   1,333,200  0.31   1,333,200  0.27   1,333,200  0.27
  All Season India Opportunities Fund

 17 Anil Babubhai Mehta   1,000,000  0.23   1,000,000  0.20   1,000,000  0.20

 18 Asitbhai Hasamukhlal Shah   866,900  0.20   866,900  0.18   866,900  0.18

 19 Shah Rukh Khan Family Trust   675,000  0.15   675,000  0.14   675,000  0.14

 20 Surendra Deviprasad Tibrewala   670,000  0.15   670,000  0.14   670,000  0.14

  Sub Total (C)   18,701,053  4.29   18,701,053  3.80   18,701,053  3.83

  Total (A+B+C)   418,771,653  96.07   418,771,653  85.03   418,771,653  85.69

^Subject to finalisation of the Basis of Allotment.

8. We have closed our division of film production and distribution, namely Anand Pandit Motion Pictures (“APMP”) which had recorded
operating losses for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

 We have closed our division of film production and distribution, namely Anand Pandit Motion Pictures (“APMP”) which recorded losses in our
discontinued operations in the past financial years ended March 31, 2023, wherein our Profit/(loss) for the year was ̀  (5.15) million.

9. Risk related to Objects
 The funding requirements mentioned as a part of the objects of the Issue are based on internal management estimates, and have not been appraised

by any bank or financial institution. This is based on current conditions and is subject to change in light of changes in external circumstances, costs,